



**Village of Hoffman Estates**  
**TRANSPORTATION & ENGINEERING DIVISION**

**Tabulation of Bids**

Tabulation of Bids for: **Village Green Improvements Project**

County: Cook Date: 3/17/2014  
 Local Agency: Hoffman Estates Time: 10:00 AM  
 Section: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Estimate: \$ 129,840.38

Attended By: Bev Romanoff, Mike Hankey, Mark Koplin  
Tia Messino All (VOHE)

|          |  |      |          | Name of Bidder:              |                | A Lamp Concrete Contr Inc. |               | Copenhaver Construction |               | Marvel Construction Corp. |               | Martinez Frog's, Inc.  |               | Prime Construction, Inc. |               |
|----------|--|------|----------|------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|
|          |  |      |          | Address of Bidder:           |                | 1900 Wright Boulevard      |               | 75 Koppie Drive         |               | 5150 N. Pittsburgh Ave.   |               | 650 Andy Drive         |               | 10 N. 860 Tower Rd.      |               |
|          |  |      |          |                              |                | Schaumburg, IL 60193       |               | Gilberts, IL 60136      |               | Norridge, IL 60706        |               | Melrose Park, IL 60160 |               | Hampshire, IL 60140      |               |
|          |  |      |          | Proposal Guarantee:          |                | Yes                        |               | Yes                     |               | Yes                       |               | Yes                    |               | Yes                      |               |
|          |  |      |          | Approved Engineer's Estimate |                |                            |               |                         |               |                           |               |                        |               |                          |               |
| Item No. | Item   | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price                   | Total          | Unit Price                 | Total         | Unit Price              | Total         | Unit Price                | Total         | Unit Price             | Total         | Unit Price               | Total         |
| 1        | Earth Excavation   | CY   | 243      | 25.00                        | \$ 6,075.00    | 40.00                      | \$ 9,720.00   | 24.00                   | \$ 5,832.00   | 70.00                     | \$ 17,010.00  | 51.00                  | \$ 12,393.00  | 60.00                    | \$ 14,580.00  |
| 2        | Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Abutting Existing Pavement) | FT   | 72       | 30.00                        | \$ 2,160.00    | 25.00                      | \$ 1,800.00   | 42.00                   | \$ 3,024.00   | 60.41                     | \$ 4,349.52   | 76.00                  | \$ 5,472.00   | 130.00                   | \$ 9,360.00   |
| 3        | Sidewalk Removal   | SF   | 990      | 1.25                         | \$ 1,237.50    | 3.00                       | \$ 2,970.00   | 3.00                    | \$ 2,970.00   | 1.80                      | \$ 1,782.00   | 2.80                   | \$ 2,772.00   | 10.00                    | \$ 9,900.00   |
| 4        | Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 6 Inch                                      | SF   | 5,325    | 5.00                         | \$ 26,625.00   | 5.50                       | \$ 29,287.50  | 7.00                    | \$ 37,275.00  | 5.25                      | \$ 27,956.25  | 6.50                   | \$ 34,612.50  | 13.00                    | \$ 69,225.00  |
| 5        | Detectable Warnings  | SF   | 80       | 20.00                        | \$ 1,600.00    | 25.00                      | \$ 2,000.00   | 30.00                   | \$ 2,400.00   | 25.00                     | \$ 2,000.00   | 25.00                  | \$ 2,000.00   | 90.00                    | \$ 7,200.00   |
| 6        | Modify Lawn Sprinkler System   | LSUM | 1        | 2,000.00                     | \$ 2,000.00    | 5,000.00                   | \$ 5,000.00   | 6,000.00                | \$ 6,000.00   | 5,950.00                  | \$ 5,950.00   | 9,000.00               | \$ 9,000.00   | 13,000.00                | \$ 13,000.00  |
| 7        | Remove and Relocate Lawn Sprinkler System                                      | FT   | 1,000    | 5.50                         | \$ 5,500.00    | 10.00                      | \$ 10,000.00  | 13.00                   | \$ 13,000.00  | 6.80                      | \$ 6,800.00   | 11.00                  | \$ 11,000.00  | 14.00                    | \$ 14,000.00  |
| 8        | Regrading Phase I  | SY   | 1,485    | 4.00                         | \$ 5,940.00    | 8.00                       | \$ 11,880.00  | 3.00                    | \$ 4,455.00   | 5.90                      | \$ 8,761.50   | 12.50                  | \$ 18,562.50  | 7.00                     | \$ 10,395.00  |
| 9        | Regrading Phase II   | SY   | 2,415    | 8.00                         | \$ 19,320.00   | 8.00                       | \$ 19,320.00  | 3.00                    | \$ 7,245.00   | 5.90                      | \$ 14,248.50  | 12.50                  | \$ 30,187.50  | 8.00                     | \$ 19,320.00  |
| 10       | Erosion Control Blanket with Highland Fescue Seed, Special                     | SY   | 4,900    | 8.00                         | \$ 39,200.00   | 3.00                       | \$ 14,700.00  | 7.00                    | \$ 34,300.00  | 5.35                      | \$ 26,215.00  | 5.00                   | \$ 24,500.00  | 5.00                     | \$ 24,500.00  |
| 11       | Grass Pavers   | SF   | 685      | 20.00                        | \$ 13,700.00   | 16.00                      | \$ 10,960.00  | 10.00                   | \$ 6,850.00   | 29.00                     | \$ 19,865.00  | 23.00                  | \$ 15,755.00  | 35.00                    | \$ 23,975.00  |
| 12       | Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6 Inch  | FT   | 100      | 3.00                         | \$ 300.00      | 40.00                      | \$ 4,000.00   | 28.00                   | \$ 2,800.00   | 35.00                     | \$ 3,500.00   | 10.00                  | \$ 1,000.00   | 25.00                    | \$ 2,500.00   |
|          |  |      |          |                              |                |                            |               |                         |               |                           |               |                        |               |                          |               |
|          |  |      |          | As Read:                     | \$ 123,657.50  | \$ 121,637.50              | \$ 126,151.00 | \$ 126,151.00           | \$ 126,151.00 | \$ 138,437.77             | \$ 138,437.77 | \$ 167,254.50          | \$ 167,254.50 | \$ 217,955.00            | \$ 217,955.00 |
|          |  |      |          | <b>Total Bid:</b>            | 5% Contingency | \$ 6,182.88                |               |                         |               |                           |               |                        |               |                          |               |
|          |  |      |          | As Calculated:               | \$ 129,840.38  | \$ 121,637.50              | \$ 126,151.00 | \$ 126,151.00           | \$ 126,151.00 | \$ 138,437.77             | \$ 138,437.77 | \$ 167,254.50          | \$ 167,254.50 | \$ 217,955.00            | \$ 217,955.00 |